# CH \$40.00.00 97676681

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI16600 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gregory Pharmaceutical Holdings, Inc. d/b/a UPM Pharmaceuticals		02/07/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	NFI, LLC	
Street Address:	501 Fifth Street	
City:	Bristol,	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37620	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97676681	PAINGRY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3367213747

Email: TMDocketing@wbd-us.com,Trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem,, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26840.0001.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Ricci
SIGNATURE:	Laurie Ricci
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PAINGRY - Assignment of TM 2-7-24#page1.tif source=PAINGRY - Assignment of TM 2-7-24#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0355

900833987

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment"), dated effective as of February —, 2024, is from GREGORY PHARMACEUTICAL HOLDINGS, INC. d/b/a/ UPM PHARMAEUTICALS, a Maryland corporation ("Assignor") to NFI, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Assignee") having a place of business at 501 Fifth Street, Bristol, Tennessee 37620.

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor acquired and used in its business the trademark listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the application set forth on Schedule A for the Trademark (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 27, 2022, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to confirm and record the assignment of the above-identified Trademark and Application, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their duly appointed representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE: GREGORY PHARMACEUTICAL NFI, LLC HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Secretary

By:

Its: Secretary

Its: GENERAL COUNSEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0356

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
PAINGRY	97/676,681	November 14, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 02/09/2024